| Fortnightly per copy Rs. 4/- only

S0 BR®

03rd February 2020

b

uﬁcﬂ

HEFTA G 7 WIE 9REdA & 6
rob-Bentd Bgrap DE HOE

Date of Publication 2" and 17" of every Month, Date of Posting 3™ and 18" of every Month

AN | &

A139 | AR 7 za ad Rivamaa: $oad T |
Rl FRTTYEE SEEEE aaE A |

sreEred-a=: ori @ Rt
7 e %70 g0 A% 999 a+Ed
Tﬁrﬁaﬁﬁﬁmwfiﬁﬂuﬁ
fa9g &7 & gad & ot 34 &
AN+ 78F HId, a9 B |
AFE+TTIE gE-geEl & didi=
T =g gd= g He =T
FNTH="TT & AHA=T1 21 2 |
# 7o a7 BT A o ¥, a9
TH ATI-9I, AIFUIITOT, 9V,
& 9770, IR, GEHII ATE
d T o E |

gar | afF e 9 &, W H
T 99 F &, A FaEEq B W
TRl &1 39T eTad | g9 | 79
F1E Fyer-amr & € 2, o e
g H fagmon ar faeron &1 &5
TG 981, ad 41 (ol A gerard
wefAT @1 oo ? i wEr § 92
2| um gEy @ faam | i us-
97 &1 Al B & uae § @l g,
@ g9 # S o & | 3fea el
32 9T AT HI 319 S & 5
@ E | wEAn A e @ E,
MEagar g @Ee | 3g9E

T4 #1 qq@T AEd € | 9 2 39
% | o A HEa g -
qYY A AFT-EE § IH gERA
g1 & &, T
T WS TANE 3= qrAisa
fam 3= | 3F mEa wd
AR 35 A qA 2a
. ¥-R4-C
£ | TEaTe 91 9818 HTA 3% Bl
gord 2 | Fmen, &aner 3% &1 gend
£ 9= &9 g0 3% @1 g § |
£ | a9 & AfEI=8TA, 99, 9,
gd & Al 3% & gad @ |
FngTETEl, Feardl, M, g8
FEH, WY gl YA B AR
H T E | TRl ey ol 99 Bl
S 2 | 9% aR T/ arasE ® |
I, AT9E & § | WA & &R W
T gu- RS STHA=9ri
H G FE TEd £ | @l gy
SR, T A e T | e iR

FTAE ¥-R%-3
fem | g 2T el W E, WER H §
Fr @l 78 dedr | 32 § drar
&g U0 FHih oA & | 9 F |
HET-9TE | TH Had 9gd $B F49idr |
£ | gig1 79 39% & T A Sl
2 q9 TA=Fad IAREGT A &,
Fifs 78 3 - T4 FoAd A= |
SR &1 TEH=aA=Hdd T |
% | 3% 9@ & TEE H AT Bl |
Fe @F7 A1 star - =
FATYYAE A= el Fest |
T Y o B E | i ar i |
3 Tl ANAE S gaAHY: (JuFug)
FEA F I E e | =y
T A FET & T Hedar
(73.)=ar & g gy 24, q%d
24 | @I AET & SHB T M
&1 AR &, T & A = F,
T Al el | qrEga &
T Eud: e didAg=aal &
A guadH &1 191 B € | BRE B
gfteg gif § € aifee, 9 &
M IHE 9@ H | TEH H
&1 AT A G5 & HIAT &l € |
G B T o AR qel 4 A%
T S qEAT € |




BN

AAERAREIAE RN RN

SARARA RN A

RN SRR

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA AP-TELANGANA
SULTAN BAZAR, HYDERABAD

INCOME-EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

Financial year 2016-17 from Ist April 2016 to 31st March-2017

INCOME EXPENDITURE
23451-00 Ved Prachar 27019-00 Marg vyaya
249-00 News Paper 10665-00 Antarang & Sadharan meeting
746509-00 NB Marriage donations 17,638-00  Bhavan repair a/c
8,14438-00  Sabha marriage donations 29,240-00 Maintanance
27,222-00  Shravani Vedprachar 2,15,633-00  AryaJivan
31531600  Dashamsh -Pratinidhi Shulk 11,73,331-00 Begumpet Yagnashala & 3 rooms Nirman
500000 Sri Gampa ji donation 32’2?:3?3:33 z“h“:n“:flf:‘:' Expeiists
837400  NB Electricity a/c credit 28,880-00 Printer, cartridge purchase & Comp. repair
3,70910-00  Sabha rent donations 7,806-00 New Paper Exp.
3,10,800-00  Narendra Bhavan Rent 4,615-00 Stationery
504300  Sarvadeshik Satyarth Prakash a/c 1,14,160-00  Sahayata a/c
221300-00 Begumpet regular donations 12,614-00 Misce.llcncous ale
3,3887500 NB A}ras donafion.s ls,gzg:gg 1332:;:: Sthapana programme
22,750-00  Security deposits income 679-00 Xerox alc
28,776-50  Bank Interest Account 28,453-00 Conveyance
1,100-00 By Arya Samaj Lalaguda donations 5,595-00 Narendra JayantiStatuea/c
400000 Return by Begmpet Narsimha 32,251-00 Begumpet ah? I_E!xpenses + Court Exp
9,716-00 Sabha Electricity
’ 2,55,315-00 NB Electrici
25,04,621-00 Sammelan Donations ‘ 11.986-00 NB Telcphuut:
74985-00 Sammelan-Begumpet other Donations 47,491-00 Sabha Telephone
1,30,000-00 Sammelan deposit return amount 4,89,800-00 NB Salary
331,274-00 Sammelan-Begumpet other deposit a/c 75,500-00 Begumpet Salary
3,00,000-00 Sammelan-donations by Arya Samajas | 3,61,870-00 Sabha Salary
3,77230-00  donation by Satyarth Prakash sale a/c | 4,54,425-00 GgtVivad Supreme Court
1,25,000-00  donation by Havan Samagri a‘c 26,779-00 Atithi Vyavastha a/c
25,000-00  donation by Havan Kund a'c 48,048-00 Sarvadeshik Bhaithakon par Exp
10,000-00  donations by Om Dhwaj Donations 4,460-00  Material purchase- Fan
2,60,000-00  Sarvadeshik Sabha Sammelan Donations 9,245-00  Water bill a/c
15,000-00 Internal Audit Exp.
25,800-00 Audit Expenses
19,891-00 Venkateshwar shastri punya tithi Exp
12,661-00 Election Expenses
3,900-00 Mukti Divas Programme Exp.
7,240-00 Dassara programme Exp.
3,100-00 Antyeshti Exp. :
20,060-00 Vivaharrangement Expenditure
4,22,748-00 Sammelan Samman Samaroh
73,74,699-00 Total
7,524-50 Excess of Income over exp.
73,82,223-50 Total 73,82,223-50 Grand Total

Secretary
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Treasurer

President

Arya Pratinidhi Sabha AP-Telangana
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ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA A.P.-Telangana
SULTAN BAZAR , HYDERABAD

BALANCE SHEET

FOR THE FINANCIALYEAR 2016-17 From Ist April 2016 to 31st march 2017

LIABILITIES

ASSETS

1,33,083-36  Arya Samaj shaikshanik Bhavan 121,174-86  Arya Samaj shaikshanik Bhavan
A1860:00 Rablia. Bhaven 3647962 Sabha Bhavan
1,64.884-00  Vinayak Rao Bhavan . .
3473281  Dayanand Bhavan 54930-79 Vinayak Rao Bhavan
86,510-81  Pandit Munnalal Nidhi 1,76961-75 Davanand Bhavan
2923149  Pt. Narendra Poshan Nidhi 79,507-42  Furniture a/c
3,017-32  Devendra Poshan Nidhi i
78,018-50  Arya Samaj Hanmakonda A0 Vehickae
41470900  Arya Samaj Ashok Bazar 4339903  Book Sales a/c
3,45,000-00  Deposit Accounts 30,179-00 Telugu Sandhya
BalajiF Sign 2,00,000-00 25000 Aryan Bank
R.K. Enterprises  75,000-00 —_
0931- J
Kantilal 10, 29931-35 Bansilal Library
Anwar Deposit 10,000-00 30,00,000-00 FD account
Book Selection 50,000-00 1,901-90 Mahesh Bank Sabha
24,802-00  Anteshti Nidhivan 7,828-57 BOI Sabha
Om Namashivay ~ 2,500-00 2,038-00 BOI Arya Jivan Mahesh Bank
Btjmntlepur 1,000:00 4,75,022-57 Construction Alc.
Pandu 201-00
Smt. Sitamma 500-00
Nagmall Sambaiah 500-00
Indra Reddy 6,000-00
Seetaram 2,000-00
Rharatlal 6,000-00
Narsimha Rao 101-00
Smt. Shakuntala 6,000-00
10,00,000-00  Bhargava Deposit
5,51,886-00 10C Arya Samaj Nalagonda
40,000-00  Prakashan Vibhag
041-00  Havan Samagri a'c
433500 Om Dhwaj Account
24300 Havan Kund a/c
8,090-00  Hindi Sandhya
200000  Manurbhava Book a/c
1,938-00  Hindi Samskar vidhi
204305  Telugu Samskar Vidhi
98,634-78  Vithal Rao Arya
2,67,051-24  Corpus Fund a/c
10,00,000-00  Arya Samaj Vishakhapatnam a’c
S e 43,20,943- 86  Total
43,22,111-36 Total 8,692- 00  Hand Cash
7524-50 Excess Income over Exp.
43,29,635-86 Grand Total 43,29,635-86 Grand Total
Secretary Treasurer President

Arya Pratinidhi Sabha AP-Telangana
A A A A A R R R R R R R R

Date : 03-02-2020
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ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA A.P.-TELANGANA
SULTANBAZAR, HYDERABAD

INCOME-EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
Financial year 2017-18 from 1st April 2017 to 31st March-2018

INCOME

EXPENDITURE

7,41,556-00
4,25,166-00
4,94,266-00
12,203-00
98,600-00
4,13,000-00
4,01,500-00
3,92,620-00
7,000-00

Sabha Marriage Donations

NB Marriage Donations

NB Avas Donations

Security Deposits Income
Aavas-Begumpet Other Donations
Narendra Bhavan Rent Donations
Begumpet Regular Donations
Sabha Rent Donations

Begumpet Narsimha

1,10,614-00
7064-00
45,000-00
55,048-00
2,04,999-00
5,282-00
2,16,175-00
15,871-00
71,921-00
9,199-00
44,606-00
4,858-00
7,36,334-00
3,37,000-00
55,921-00
11,499-00
7,250-00
2,569-00
9,583-00
231-00
14,430-00
92,506-00
2,688-00
2,10,640-00
56,902-00
65,084-00
8,160-00
1,200-00
6,160-00
6,654-00
85,035-00
90,000-00
6,560-00
2,00,000-00
1,30,669-00
19,216-65

38,982-35

Ved Prachar

Metro Exp.

Madnoor Exp.

Marg Vyaya

Arya Jeevan

Antarang & Sadharan Meeting
NB Electricity

Sabha Electricity

NB Telephone

Sabha Telephone

Pratiyogita Programme

Water Bill Account

Narendra Bhavan Salary
Sabha Salary

Maintanance

Newspaper Expenses

Printer, Cartridge Purchase & Computer Repair
Sationery

Xerox Alc.

Postal

Court Expenses
Travelling-Conveyance
Miscelleneous A/c

Sahayata A/c

Atithi Vyavastha A/c

GHMC Tax

Narendra Jayanti Statue A/c
Book Release Programme
Dassara Programme Expenses
Bharat Yatra Programme
Yuva Vahini Programmes

Lift Repair

Mukti Divas Programme Expenses
Sarvadeshik Sabha Expenses A
Depreciation Exp. of Vehicle
Shivir Expenditure

29,46,928-65 Total

Excess of Income over exp.

29.85.911-00 Grand Total

Secretary

Date : 03-02-2020

Treasurer
Arya Pratinidhi Sabha AP-Telangana
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ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA A.P.-TELANGANA
SULTANBAZAR, HYDERABAD

BALANCE SHEET
Financial year 2017-18 from 1st April 2017 to 31st March-2018
INCOME EXPENDITURE
1,33.083-36 Arya Samaj Shaikshanik Bhavan 1,21,174-86  Arya Samaj Shaikshanik Bhavan
31,860-00 Sabha Bhavan 36,479-62 Sabha Bhavan
1,64,884-00 Vinayak Rao Bhavan 54930-79 Vinayak Rao Bhavan
34,732-81 Dayapand Bhavan. , 1,76,961-75 Dayanand Bhavan
86,510-8]1 Pandit Munnalal Nidhi .
2923149 Pt. Narendra Poshan Nidhi a2 Femitwe Al
3,017-32 Devendra Poshan Nidhi 4,197-00 Havan Samagri Alc.
78,018-50 Arya Samaj Hanmakonda 2,941-00 Havan Kund Afc.
4,14,709-00 Arya Samaj Ashok Bazar 1,450-00 Samidha A/c.
3,45,000-00 Deposit Accounts 1,30,670-00 Vehicle Alc.
Eal?jigi%“ , z»gg’ggg'gg 13,643-03 Book Sales Alc.
K. Enterprises ,000-
Kantilal P 10,000-00 23,194-00 Telugu Sandhya
Anwar Deposit  10,000-00 250-00  Aryan Bank
Book Selection 50,000-00 30,00,000-00 FD Account
24,802-00 Anteshti Nidhiyan 1,09,876-90 Mahesh Bank Sabha
Om Namashivay  2,500-00 2,36,631-92  BOI Sabha
Brijrani Kapur 1,000-00 2,038-00 Arya Jivan Mahesh Bank
Pandu 201-00 4,75,022-57 Construction A/c.
Smt. Sitamma 500-00 14,000-00 Raghava Reddy Loan Alc.
Nagmall sambaih 500-00
Indra Reddy 6,000-00
Seetaram 2,000-00
Bharatlal 6,000-00
Narsimha Rao 101-00
Smt. Shakuntala 6,000-00

10,00,000-00
5,84,548-00
76,670-00
3,036-00
9,560-00
2000-00
1,938-00
2,043-05
40,000-00
10,00.000-00
1,56,734-78
2,74,575-74
44,96,274-86
38,982-35

Bhargava Deposit

10C Arya Samaj Nalgonda
Harikishan Omprakash Samagriwala]
Om Dhwaj Account
HindiSandhya

Manurbhava Book a/c.

Hindi Samskar Vidhi

Telugu Samskar Vidhi

Prakashan Vibhag

Arya Samaj Vishakhapatnam A/c.
Vithal Rao Arya

Corpus Fund a/e.

Total

Excess Income over Exp.

45,12,900-21
22,357-00

Total
Hand Cash

45.35,257-21 Grand Total 45,35,257-21 Grand Total

Secretary Treasurer President
Arya Pratinidhi Sabha AP-Telangana
AU
EDale y 03-02-2020| @ Arya Jeevan
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ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA A.P. -TELANGANA
SULTANBAZAR,HYDERABAD

INCOME-EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
Financial year 2018-19 from 1st April 2018 to 31st March-2019

INCOME

EXPENDITURE

8,39,389-00
2,600-00
50,442-00
3,85,847-00
2,16,064-00
10,960-00
98.600-00
4.09,800-00
3,32,000-00
2,78,701-00
5.21,450-00
3.81,388-00
2.00,000-00

30,000-00

Sabha Marriage Donations

Ved Prachar

Shravani Programme

NB Marriage Donations

NB Avas Donations

Security Deposits Income
Aavas-Begumpet Other Donations
Narendra Bhavan Rent Donations
Begumpet Regular Donations
Begumpet Other Donations
Sabha Rent Donations

Bank Interest A/c.

By Vithal Rao-Sarvadeshik Sabha
America Sammelan

Amount refunded

Income by Samagri Account

1.93,299-00
10.000-00
17.096-00
2,068-00
619-00
6,703-00
5,69.735-00
31,887-00
42-00
25,010-00
13,990-00
3,59.425-00
38.623-00
4,42.500-00
11,73,750-00
15,399-00
22,740-00
1,88.687-00
1,09.068-00
45,929-00
52,934-00
6.502-00
766-00
17,010-00
1465-00
7070-00
42.810-00
1,92.456-00
2405-00
8000-00
1540-00
4,250-00
1,026-00
3,073-00
1,700-00
38.335-00
3,121-10

7,607-90

Arya Jeevan

Metro Expenses

Antarang & Sadharan Meeting
Vehicle Maintenance

Water Bill

Sabha Telephone

Gurukul Adhiveshan
Narendra Bhavan Telephone Bill
i'ust Account

Sahayata Account
Newspaper

Printing of Books

Travelling and Conveyance
Sabha Salary

Narendra Bhavan & Begumpet Salary
Sabha Electricity

Bhavan Repair

NB and Begumpet Electricity
Material Purchase Beds etc.
GHMC Tax

Maintenance

Stationery

Xerox

Computer Alc.

Shivir Alc.

Miscellenous A/c.

Atithi Vyvastha A/c.

Gurukul Ghatkesar
Abhiyog/Court

Badoudi Samaj

Pulwama Programme
Hyderabad Mukti Divas
Dassara Alc.

Deepavali

Pt. Narcndra Jayanti
Haridwar Gurukul Sammelan
Locker Expenditure

36,51,033-10 Total

Excess of Income over Expenditure

36,58,541-00 Total 36,58,6-41-00 Grand Tetal

Treasurer President

Arya Pratinidhi Sabha AP-Telangana
A A A A T R R R R R A
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ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA A.P.-TELANGANA
SULTANBAZAR, HYDERABAD

BALANCE SHEET

Financial Year 2018-19 from 1st April 2018 to 31st March-2019

INCOME

EXPENDITURE

1,33,083-36

Arya Samaj Shaikshanik Bhavan

1,21,174-86

Arya Samaj Shaikshanik Bhavan

3 1,860'00 Sabha Bhavan 36.479-62 Sabha Bhavan
1,64.884-00 Vinayak Rao Bhavan ; .
34.732-81 Dayanand Bhavan 54930-79 Vinayak Rao Bhavan
86.510-81 Pandit Munnalal Nidhi 1,76,961-75 Dayanand Bhavan
29.231-49 Pt. Narendra Poshan Nidhi 79.507-42 Furniture Alc
3,017-32 Devendra Poshan Nidhi i . '
78.018-50 Arya Samaj Hanmakonda 1.30,670-00  Vehicle Asset Alc.
3,67.402-00 Arya Samaj Ashok Bazar 15.442-00 Harikishan Omprakash Samagriwala
3,45,000-00 ge[posét Accounts o, 3,361-00 Om Dhwaj Account
alaji Sign 2,00,000-
R.K. Enterprises ?5,000_00 2],934'00 TC]llgll Sandhya
Kantilal 10,000-00 250-00 Aryan Bank
gn»\iag ?ep?w égggggg 29.931-00 Bansilal Library
ook Selection ,000- :
24,802-00 Anteshti Nidhiyan 30,00,000-00 TFD Account
Om Namashivay 2,500-00 4,53,921-82 BOI Sabha
Brijrani Kapur 1,000-00 5,24,008-90 Mahesh Bank Sabha
Pandy -9 3,162-00 Arya Jivan Mahesh Bank
Smt. Sitamma 500-00 e (YA <IVGI [GRRETE S
Nagmall Sambaiah 500-00 4,75,022-57 Construction A/c.
Indra Reddy 6,000-00 3,000-00 Raghava Reddy Loan Alc.
Seetaram 2,000-00
Bharatlal 6,000-00
Narsimha Rao 101-00
Smt. Shakuntala 6,000-00

10,00,000-00
3,62,948-00
1,122-00
37,717-00
41,756-00
19,250-00
5,405-97
10,560-00
2000-00
1,938-00
2.043-05
40,000-00
10,00,000-00
5,23,111-00
3,00,000-00
2,00,015-78
3,13,558-09

51,59,967-18
7,607-90
51,67,575-08

Bhargava Deposit

10C Arya Samaj Nalgonda
Havan Samidha

Havan Samagri

Havan Kund

Sarvadeshik Books Account
Book Sales Account

Hindi Sandhya

Manurbhava Book A/c.
Hindi Samskar Vidhi

Telugu Samskar Vidhi
Prakashan Vibhag

Arya Samaj Vishakhapatnam A/c.
Satyarth Prakash Account
Gurukul Parishad Account
Vithal Rao Arya

Corpus Fund A/c.

Total
Excess Income over Exp.
Grand Total

51,29,758-08 Total
37,817-00 Hand Cash

51,67,575-08 Grand Total

Treasurer President

Arya Pratinidhi Sabha AP-Telangana
A A R T R A R A AR AR AR RN

Date : 03-02-2020 @

Secretary
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